Schäfer + Peters GmbH [Fost free]







Rost- und säurebeständige Verbindungselemente Stainless steel fasteners

Schäfer + Peters GmbH, Zeilbaumweg 32, 74613 Öhringen

To all customers of Schäfer + Peters GmbH

Schäfer + Peters GmbH Zeilbaumweg 32 74613 Öhringen www.schaefer-peters.com

Ralf Löffler

Telefon: 0 79 41/60 94-232 Telefax: 079 41/60 94-8232

e-mail: rloeffler@schaefer-peters.com

Öhringen, den 05.10.2023

Declaration on the import of steel and iron products

According to Regulation (EU) No. 833/2014 of July, 31st 2014 concerning restrictive measures in view of Russia's actions destabilizing the situation in Ukraine, recently amended by Regulation (EU) 2023/427 on June 26th 2023, article 3g, annex XVII (list of iron and steel products according to article 3g, parts A and B) the importation of iron and steel products belonging to chapters 72 and 73 is prohibited if they originate in Russia or are made of Russian steel.

We, the company Schäfer + Peters GmbH, hereby confirm that all goods delivered to us neither originate in Russia nor have been imported from Russia.

Furthermore we confirm that no raw materials, alloys or any other components originating in Russia have been used in the manufacture of the goods delivered to us.

For further questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Ralf Löffler

Head of Product- & Quality Management